



8 September 2023

Change of Registry Address Notification

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 3.15.1 and with effect from commencement of business on Monday, 18 September 2023, the Perth office of Computershare Investor Services Pty Limited is moving to:

Level 17 221 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000

Telephone numbers and postal address remain unchanged.

Lodgement of documentation by member organisations, securityholders and other parties must be made at the new address from Monday, 18 September 2023.

– ENDS –

CONTACT

Judson Lorkin Group Financial Controller & Company Secretary SRG Global +61 8 9267 5400

ABOUT SRG GLOBAL

SRG Global is a diversified industrial services company bringing an engineering mindset to deliver critical services for major industry across the entire asset lifecycle of engineer, construct and sustain. The Company has over 3,300 employees across three operating segments of Asset Maintenance, Mining Services and Engineering & Construction. Our vision is to be the most sought-after in what we do through "Making the Complex Simple". For more information about SRG Global, please click <u>here</u>.

This announcement was authorised for release to ASX by the Managing Director.

CORPORATE HEAD OFFICE+61.8 SLevel 2, 500 Hay Stinfo@sSubiaco WA 6008srggloSRG Global Limited ABN 81 104 662 259.

+61 8 9267 5400 info@srgglobal.com.au srgglobal.com.au

1

